Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00003J1
This is to certify:
that the Pressure Transmitter
with type designation(s)
BiT series
issued to
Barksdale, Inc.
Los Angeles, CA, USA
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC A
Enclosure B
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-12-20
This Certificate is valid until 2029-12-05.
DNV local unit: Long Beach
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Digitally signed
by Elter, Frederik
Tore
Location: DNV
Høvik, Norway
Job ID: 262.1-039786-1
Certificate no.: TAA00003J1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
  X- Explosion Proof*, E- Intrinsically Safe*, BLANK- Ordinary Location
Product Series
455x Series
(x= X or E or Blank)
454x Series
(x= X or E or Blank)
452x Series
(x= X or E or Blank)
Supply 9 to 30 VDC 4.5 to 5.5 VDC  12 to 30 VDC
Output  4–20 mA
0.5–4.5 VDC
Ratiometric
1–5 VDC
Custom Voltage O/p:
Between 0 to 11 VDC
Response Time <50 milliseconds
Pressure Range 0 - 30000 psi
Operating Temperature -40 to +176 °F (-40 to +80 °C)
Accuracy
±0.1% of Calibrated FSO (Option [–A1])
±0.25% of Calibrated FSO (Standard)
±0.5% of Calibrated FSO (Vacuum only [-23])
Wetted Materials
Sensor:
-17-4 PH Stainless steel (more than 10k psi)
-316L Stainless steel (up to 10k psi)
-17-4 PH Stainless Steel for -UL option (10k psi)
Fitting:
-17-4 PH Stainless steel (all ranges)
-316L Stainless steel (up to 10k psi [-SS or -SC])
Electrical Connection
-BLANK: 1/2"-14 NPT Male conduit
-T2: 6 pin connector, SS Hermetic, PTIH-10-6P
-T3: 6 pin connector, Alum. Flange Mount, PT02E-10-6P
-T4: M12 (4 Pin) connector
-T5: Standard DIN (EN 175301-803, Type A)
-T6: M20 x 1.5 Male conduit